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West Central Minnesota Oncology Nursing Society Board Meeting Minutes
Saturday, January 9, 2021
0900-1400
Maciej Residence – Sartell, MN

Minutes Submitted By: Laura Tokkesdal, WCMONS Secretary

	Topic
	Discussion/Findings
	Conclusions/Actions/
Follow up

	Welcome
	Teagen called the meeting to order at 9:36 A.M.
	

	Contact Information
	Teagen distributed contact information and asked board members to review. 
	A new text thread was created to include new board members. 

	Leadership Weekend 
	According to Shannon Holzer, Leadership weekend is cancelled for 2021. 
	ONS National intends to plan for a virtual event in replace of leadership weekend. More information to come. 

	Annual Report
	Teagen and the rest of the board reviewed the annual report.

Teagen proposed that a separate document is sent to ONS National to explain the gaps in the treasurer’s report. 
	Teagen will be responsible for submitting the annual report and including this document. 

	Chapter Expectations
	Teagen discussed adding a clause to impeach board members who are not upholding job duties. 

[bookmark: _GoBack]It is standard that the President signs any checks over $500. 
	Board has agreed to add this clause. Teagen will update standing rules to add this clause. In the case that this situation arises, majority will rule. 

	Minutes Review 
	Sara asked for review for November 12, 2020 meeting minutes. 
	Kara motioned to approve the meeting minutes, Brenda seconded. All board members in agreement. 

	Strategic Plan
	Kara proposed reviewing the strategic plan as ONS National reviewed their strategic plan and requesting if we should evaluate to re-align with the updated version. 
	New logo was updated to the strategic plan for 2021-2023. All board members were in agreement with the strategic plan. 

	Treasurer’s Report
a. Budget Review
b. Account balances
	a. The board discussed next year’s budget and adjusted projected funds and expenses. 

b. Current checking account balance is $1,203.70. Current savings account balance is $6,345.64. See report at the end of the minutes for additional details. 

	a. In the future, the treasurer will propose a projected budget during every board retreat for the upcoming year. 

	Scholarship Update
	Kara updated the board that only two student scholarships were awarded during the 2020 year. Two Congress scholarships were also awarded however, due to COVID-19, Congress 2020 was cancelled. If the two scholarship recipients choose to attend ONS Congress in 2021, these will be honored. 
	The president-elect will continue to advertise scholarships bi-annually. Scholarship deadlines will remain December 31st. 

	Nominating Update
	Kelsey reported that program co-chair, social media co-chairs, nominating, and membership chairs will be up for re-election. 
	Kelsey will continue to reach out for interested members and will promote open positions. 

	Social Media Update
a. Updating Media Pages
b. Date Expectations 
	a. Brittany has updated the virtual community page of the new board member’s information. Rosa continues to play an active role in the Facebook and Instagram accounts. 
	b. Chairs will continue to strive to get dates within 60 days of expected event to promote events. 

Encouraged the board to continue to click and share postings as this increases traffic and promotes interest. 

	Open Agenda
a. Meeting minutes Deadlines
b. Needs Assessment
	a. Expectation to submit minutes within 30 days to the board as well as virtual community. 
b. President-Elect is responsible for creating and sending out the needs assessment.
	b. Kara explained the results of the needs assessment. Overall, educational events were the first priority. 

	New Logo
	The board was updated to use the new logo on all templates. $225 has been allocated to use for the new logo from ONS National.
 
	Brenda and Paige will explore options where to use the funds.

	Event Planning
a. February Event
b. March Event
c. May Vendor Fair 
d. Summer Event
e. August Board Member Only Meeting
f. September Event
g. October Event
h. November Induction Event 


	a. February event will be done on a virtual platform on Thursday, February 25th at 7:30pm. Board meeting will take place after.

b. March event will take place Monday, March 22nd. Rosa Jarvis has agreed to discuss diversity in oncology practice. Board meeting will take place after. 

c. Vendor fair will take place Thursday, May 6th from 5-8pm. Board members will be present at 4PM to help set-up. The vendor fair will tentatively take place at the Tuscan Center pending restrictions.

d. Summer event will take place Tuesday, June 15th. Art in Motion will be a potential vendor.

e. August board member only meeting will take place Monday, August 9th. 

f. Tentative date set for Thursday September 23rd as a back-up vendor fair event. 

g. October event date to be determined. 



h. November Ugly Sweater/New Induction scheduled for Monday, November 15th at Milner Winery in Kimball. 
	a. Brenda and Paige will work on locking in a speaker for February’s virtual event.


b. At this time, event will take place virtually. If restrictions lift, may convert to an in-person event. 



c. When meeting with Tara Hinnenkamp, former treasurer, Teagen will request a list of responsibilities for the vendor fair to divide up responsibilities. 


d. Brenda and Paige will follow-up with a location and time. 


e. Historically, the August meeting has taken place at Anton’s.


f. Pending if vendor fair can be held in May, no event will be held. 


g. Program co-chairs will touch base with Dr. Math to discuss oncologic emergencies and his role as an infectious disease specialist. 

 h. More details to follow. 

	Break-out Sessions 
	Kara (new president), Taylor (new president-elect), and Laura (new secretary) were orientated to new roles. Emails were also transferred with passwords changed. 
	

	Adjournment
	Following break-out sessions, the meeting was adjourned at 1:30P.M.
	



Next Meeting: Thursday, February 25, 2020 at 7:30 – Virtual Platform – Educational Event

Attendees:
	Teagen Lambert
	Former President

	Kara Panek
	President

	Taylor Schroeder
	Incoming President Elect

	Sara Maciej
	Former Secretary

	Laura Tokkesdal
	Incoming Secretary

	Brenda Hommerding
	Program Co-Chair

	Paige Coulter
	Program Co-Chair

	Pam Zentner
	Membership Chair

	Kelsey Yasgar
	Nominating Chair

	Brittany Myers (virtually)
	Social Media Co-Chair

	Rosa Jarvis (virtually)
	Social Media Co-Chair
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Last statement: November 30, 2020
This statement: December 31, 2020
Total days in statement period: 31

WEST CENTRAL MN ONS CHAPTER
1828 COLBERT AVE N
BUFFALO MN 55313

Business Savings Plus

Account number 0011202810
Low balance $6,344.79
Interest paid year to date

$10.54

DAILY ACTIVITY
Date Description Additions
11-30 Beginning balance
12-14 'Transfer Debit
TRANSFER TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

00078000213
125818 interestcreditt .85
12-31 Ending totals .85

OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES

0011202810

Page 1 of 1
0011202810
(0)

PAGE

Direct inquiries to:
888-850-2265, 320-252-2841

Liberty Bank Minnesota

P.O. Box 40

Saint Cloud, MN 56302

Subtractions

-700.00

-700.00

Balance
$7,044.79
6,344.79

6,345.64
$6,345.64

|
|
|
| Total Overdraft Fees |
|
| Total Returned Item Fees |

Total for
this period

Total |
year-to-date |

Control number

55200121410384

00000000000000
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Last statement: November 30, 2020 Page 1 of 2
This statement: December 31, 2020 0078000213
Total days in statement period: 31 (0

Direct inquiries to:
888-850-2265, 320-252-2841
WEST CENTRAL MN ONS CHAPTER
1828 COLBERT AVE N Liberty Bank Minnesota

BUFFALO MN 55313 P.O. Box 40
Saint Cloud, MN 56302

Non-Profit Interest Checking

Account number 0078000213
Low balance $443.63
Interest paid year to date
$2.09 Beginning bal $443.63
Total additions 760.07
Total subtractions 0.00
Ending balance $1,203.70
CREDITS
Date Description Additions Control Number
12-14 'Transfer Credit 700.00 552001214103848
TRANSFER FROM DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 00011202810
12-18 'Preauthorized Credit 60.00 243074385931520
Oncology Nursing Payments 201218
12-31 'Interest Credit 0.07 000000000000000
DAILY BALANCES
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
14280 443763 2218 1,203.63

12-14 1,143.63 12551 1,203.70
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